PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8123522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGMA TECHNOLOGIES INT'L, LLC	05/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYCHARGE AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	10960 N. STALLARD PLACE
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85737

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15483780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)623-2418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com, Melanie.Montenegro@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP (IP DOCKET TUC)

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	861133.00058	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE G. MONTENEGRO	
SIGNATURE:	/MELANIE G. MONTENEGRO/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 7

source=15483780_Assignment#page1.tif source=15483780_Assignment#page2.tif source=15483780_Assignment#page3.tif

source=15483780_Assignment#page4.tif

source=15483780_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 064647 FRAME: 0290

508076369

source=15483780_Assignment#page6.tif source=15483780_Assignment#page7.tif

Attorney Docket No. 861133.00058

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

SIGMA TECHNOLOGIES INT'L, LLC

10960 N Stallard Place Tucson, AZ 85737

ASSIGNEE: POLYCHARGE AMERICA, INC.

10960 N Stallard Place Tucson, AZ 85737

TITLE: POLYMERIC MONOLITHIC CAPACITOR

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 861133.00058

<u>APPLICATION NO. (US Patent No.)</u>: 15/483,780 (US 10,347,422)

FILING DATE: April 10, 2017

Assignor is a sole inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the attorney docket number and title listed above. The application number assigned by the USPTO and filing date of the invention, are as shown above. If the Application number and filing date are not indicated above, the undersigned hereby authorizes the appointed attorney to add the filing date and serial number of said Application to this document.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution

1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 861133.00058

of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefore, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

SIGMA	TECHNOL	OGIES	INT'I.	T.I.	C

	5/25/2023	Angelo Vializis
Date:		² ~~~~72537FBBCF944F9
		Angelo Yializis, Manager

~DocuSigned by:

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 21BBFC22CCA44288B056042D8172BD89 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: 861133_00044_Assignment_Sigma Tech Intl to Polycharge_2023-05-19_NOT St...

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 8Signatures: 4Envelope Originator:Certificate Pages: 5Initials: 0Melanie Montenegro

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

411 E. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53202

Timestamp

Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 5/25/2023 1:07:41 PM

Sent: 5/25/2023 1:07:41 PM

Viewed: 5/25/2023 1:08:43 PM

Resent: 5/25/2023 1:46:19 PM

Melanie.Montenegro@quarles.com

IP Address: 8.45.141.254

Sent: 5/25/2023 1:07:40 PM

Viewed: 5/25/2023 1:46:03 PM

Signed: 5/25/2023 1:46:17 PM

Record Tracking

Status: Original Holder: Melanie Montenegro Location: DocuSign

Signature

Melanie.Montenegro@quarles.com

Signer Events

ayializis@sigmalabs.com

Angelo Yializis

5/25/2023 1:00:17 PM

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

lingulo Vializis

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 96.81.4.242

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 5/25/2023 1:46:03 PM ID: f8852664-30bf-4617-88f2-0520d47110ad

In Person Signer Events Signature

Status

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp

COPIED

COPIED

Melanie Montenegro

melanie.montenegro@quarles.com

Agent Delivery Events

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Yakov Sidorin

yakov.sidorin@quarles.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	5/25/2023 1:07:41 PM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	5/25/2023 1:46:03 PM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	5/25/2023 1:46:17 PM
Completed	Security Checked	5/25/2023 1:46:17 PM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps
Electronic Record and Signature Dis	closure	

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Quarles & Brady LLP (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

How to contact Quarles & Brady LLP:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: daniel.miller@quarles.com

To advise Quarles & Brady LLP of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at daniel.miller@quarles.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

To request paper copies from Quarles & Brady LLP

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to daniel.miller@quarles.com and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Quarles & Brady LLP

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to daniel.miller@quarles.com and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Quarles & Brady LLP as described above, you consent to
 receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
 acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
 available to you by Quarles & Brady LLP during the course of your relationship with
 Quarles & Brady LLP.

PATENT REEL: 064647 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 08/21/2023